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Methodology

Online survey invitations sent via email to 10,024 Doctors of BC members

Survey completed by 1,034 Doctors of BC members who self-identified as:

— Physicians who teach medical undergraduates and residents in their office, hospital or
classroom

— Does not include tenured or tenure track professors in the Faculty of Medicine or residents

— May include administrative and committee work associated with clinical teaching

Response rate is 26% of estimated 4,000 Clinical Faculty in BC

Overall margin of error is £2.6 percent, 19 times out of 20

Survey provided respondents with link to the following document:

— Clinical Faculty Compensation Terms for Teaching in the MD Undergraduate and Postgraduate
Programs

Survey fielded between January 23 and February 5, 2017

© 2017 Ipsos
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OVERALL BENEFITS AND
CHALLENGES
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Most Important Benefits for Clinical Faculty Work

It is part of my professional responsibility as a physician _ 80%
Enjoyment of teaching |, 7o
It helps me stay up to date and current with medical knowledge _ 61%
It provides a connection to the Faculty of Medicine, my _ 429
department and the larger community 0
Learners contribute to clinical care _ 31%

| hope in future to do more teaching and to be more involved _ 249%
with the Faculty of Medicine 0

It is prestigious/an honour || 19%

Learners improve my clinical efficiency - 13%

Top 5 most important benefits are
similar across all Practice Types

My patients appreciate that | am doing this work - 13%
Financial compensation [l 12%
It provides access to UBC library - 11%
other [} 4%

Don’t know/None Il%

Q7. Which of the following (up to 5 items) are the most important benefits you receive for doing Clinical Faculty work? E
©2017lpsos  BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034) 6




Most Important Challenges Faced in Clinical Faculty Work

Balancing seeing patients quickly with quality teaching | NI 2%
Finding the time to teach | NG 52
Balancing quality patient care with quality teaching | I NNIIIEINEQEEN 51%
Insufficient financial compensation | NG 50%
Not feeling valued for the work | do | NN 26%
Lack of physical space for the teaching | would like to do [ N 21%

Too much paperwork/administration | NN 17%

Not feeling that | have influence with the Faculty of Medicine | I 16% 3 of top 5 challenges are common to
Not feeling connected to other Clinical Faculty [ 12% all Practice Types:
o * Finding time to teach
Lack of training on how to teach I 12% * Insufficient financial compensation
Patients don’t like having a learner in the room | 12% * Balancing quality patient care with

quality teaching

Top challenge for all Practices except
Needing more formal mentoring for my teaching [l 7% Diagnostics:

Lack of direction on what to teach [ 11%

B 6% ¢ Balancing seeing patients quickly with

Too many learners assigned to me ) -
quality teaching

Difficulty in relating to new generation of learners [l 6%
Not enough learners assigned to me [l 4%

Other [l 6%
Don’t know/None B 2%

Q8. Which of the following (up to 5 items) are the most important challenges you face in your Clinical Faculty work? E
©2017lpsos  BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034) 7




Improving Recognition Beyond Compensation

Discounts for UBC sponsored Continuing Medical Education _ 63%

Office Based GPs (78%)

Facility Based GPs (72%)

Blends (75%) Community Practice/Education Facility (74%) | *

Feedback and evaluation from learners and colleagues _ 50%
More opportunities for promotions and advancements _ 38%

Certificates and ceremonies for clinical teaching milestones _ 28%

Specialists (44%)

University Academic Campus (45%)

Increased number of clinical teaching excellence awards _ 24%

Q10. Aside from compensation, how would you like to be recognized for your clinical teaching?

Specialists (31%)

University Academic Campus (31%)

A mentorship program _ 19%

Blended Payment (29%) *

Other - 9%

Don't know - 9%

©20171psos BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034)
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PROFILE OF
CLINICAL FACULTY WORK
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Mean Hours per Month Spent on Clinical Faculty Tasks*

m Classroom instruction

Administrative time

Classroom
instruction
1.5 hours (1.4)

Other time
2.1 hours (3.0)

Administrative
time
5.0 hours (5.1)

*2015 hours shown in parentheses

m Instruction while providing patient care

Other time

Instruction while
providing patient
care
21.4 hours (23.5)

Practice Type
2017 2015

Office Based GPs n=191 19.9 23.6
Facility Based GPs n=141 @ 36.0
Specialists n=510 33v.7 36.2
Diagnostics n=41 2&4 35.2
Blends n=125 @ 34.5
ALL PRACTICES n=1,034 @ 33.1

O: significantly lower than in 2015

Task ‘ = for APP Blended
Service

Instruction while 8.2 24.6 20.9
providing patient care

Administration ( 3.9 ) 6.6 5.5
Classroom instruction 2.6 3.6 3.7
Other time 2 2.5 1.8
ALL PRACTICES 33.2 35.7 25.6

O = significantly lower

Q11. How many hours in a typical month do you estimate that you spend on each of the following Clinical Faculty tasks?

©20171psos BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034)




Clinical Teaching While On Cali

Not applicable — Do not do on call - 20%

© 2017 Ipsos

No - 20%

Ql2. Do you engage in clinical teaching while on call?
BASE: All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034)

Practice Type Base % Yes
Office Based GPs 191 35%
Facility Based GPs 141 46%
Specialists 510 @
Diagnostics 41 37%
Blends 125  (78%

Payment Method

Fee For Service 542 63%
APP 308 50%
Blended 147 69%

O = significantly higher than Clinical Faculty as a whole




Students and Residents Instructed

Senior residents [R2 (PGY-2) in Family Practice, R3 or

[0)
higher in any Royal College Program] 80%
Junior residents [R1 (PGY-1) in Family Practice, R1
and R2 (PGY-1 and PGY-2) in Royal College Specialty 77%
Programs]
Senior medical students [3rd and 4th year medical
74%

students]

Junior medical students [1st and 2nd year medical

33% | Office Based GPs (n=162) = 58%

students]
Q13. Which of the following do you instruct while providing patient care? E
©20171psos  BASE:  Provide instruction during patient care (n=901) 13
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Impact of Clinical Faculty Work

Net
Positive

care

W Positive Neutral/None m Negative m Don’t know/NA

Q9. Overall, does your Clinical Faculty work have a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
©20171psos  BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034)




Impact of Clinical Faculty Work—by Practice Type

ON THE QUALITY OF PATIENT CARE
Office Based GPs (n=191)
Facility Based GPs (n=141)
Specialists (n=510)
Diagnostics (n=41)

Blends (n=125)

ON YOU FINANCIALLY
Office Based GPs (n=191)
Facility Based GPs (n=141)
Specialists (n=510)
Diagnostics (n=41)

Blends (n=125)

ON PATIENT WAIT-TIMES
Office Based GPs (n=191)
Facility Based GPs (n=141)
Specialists (n=510)
Diagnostics (n=41)

Blends (n=125)

Qo.

©20171psos  BASE: All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034)

29%
26%

6%

9%

10%

H Positive

39%

449

4%

R

4% |
| 8% ||

33% 3%
L a6% ]
T

“

Neutral/None

Overall, does your Clinical Faculty work have a positive or negative impact on each of the following?

4%

m Negative m Don’t know/NA




Impact of Clinical Faculty Work—by Payment Type

ON THE QUALITY OF PATIENT CARE
Fee For Service (n=542) 32% I
APP (n=308) 31% 6% |
Blended (n=147) 41% 5%)| |
ON YOU FINANCIALLY
Fee For Service (n=542)
APP (n=308)
Blended (n=147)
ON PATIENT WAIT-TIMES
AP (308
Blended (n=147) [3A

W Positive Neutral/None ® Negative ®m Don’t know/NA

Fee For Service (n=542)

C C Ul
A A=A |II

Q9. Overall, does your Clinical Faculty work have a positive or negative impact on each of the following? E
©20171psos  BASE: All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034) 17




Time Impact of Providing Instruction During Patient Care

% Much/Somewhat Longer

Average Time Per Patient/Task Average Length of Workday Average Length of Time Doing Rounds

|_26% [ L n/a

| 24% [ 240 EERA T s7%
IEEZEN 79% EEZAT s2%
A e7% EEDAT 33%
P 100% n/a

| 13% DR n/a
B2 81% I a2%
[19% D BT 57%
EEART 65% EEZNEE 30%
P 8s% n/a

AR 79% n/a
I 70% B 39%
A 74% EIE/A 53%
I 85% E%- 37%
I 76% e

[ 2% n/a
P 36% e 7%
B ae% I 29%

95%

T 9s5%

86%

Junior Medical
Students

Senior Medical
Students

Junior Residents

Senior Residents

PR 78% _ 31%
D 6% n/a
% Much longer
Il Office Based GPs I Facility Based GPs I Specialists [ Diagnostics Blends

[ % Somewhat Longer

© 2016 Ipsos Ql4. What is the time impact of providing instruction for each of the following? M 18
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Satisfaction with Compensation for Teaching in MD
Undergraduate Program

Overall satisfaction with current
compensation

Satisfaction with fairness of
. 5 12% 26% 16%
compensation
[ | L

m Very satisfied ® Somewhat satisfied m Neither

Satisfaction with overall remuneration

Somewhat dissatisfied m Very dissatisfied m Don't know

Ql7. Overall, how satisfied are you with your current compensation for Undergraduate Clinical Faculty Work?

Q18. In particular, how satisfied are you with the fairness of the current compensation for Undergraduate Clinical Faculty work?
Ql9. And how satisfied are you with the overall remuneration of your Undergraduate Clinical Faculty work? M
©20171psos  BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034) 20




Satisfaction with Compensation for Teaching Residents in
MD Postgraduate Program

Overall satisfaction with current
compensation

Satisfaction with fairness of distribution

. 6% 20%
of compensation

Satisfaction with decision-making

process for allocation of funding 29% 26%
envelopes*
m Very satisfied m Somewhat satisfied m Neither
Somewhat dissatisfied m Very dissatisfied m Don't know

Q20. Overall, how satisfied are you with your current compensation for Postgraduate Clinical Faculty Work?

Q23. How satisfied are you with the fairness of the distribution of compensation for Postgraduate Clinical Faculty work across
Departments/Divisions?

Q22. How satisfied are you with the decision-making process regarding the allocation of Clinical Faculty funding envelopes?

BASE: All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034) a
©20171psos  *BASE: Involved in Clinical Faculty distribution committee decision-making process (n=42) 21




COMPENSATION MODEL
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Perception of New Compensation Model for Teaching
Without Patient Care

Total B 36% 35% 41%

PRACTICE TYPE: B Much better m Somewhat better m Same as = Somewhat worse B Much worse
Office Based GPs |34 40% 27% 48%
Facility Based GPs 34 50%

Specialists £ 34% 74 38%

A 56%

Diagnostics

Blends [kEA 28% 33% 39%

Q24. Compared to the existing compensation model for teaching without patient care, would you describe the alternate model as
better, about the same as, or worse?

©2017Ipsos  BASE:  Involved in classroom instruction (n=446)




Aspects of New Model that Make it Worse than Current
Model (coded open-ended responses)

Compensation has not improved/ poorly
60%
compensated

Doesn’t consider workload/ amount of effort put into
. 19%
teaching

Preparation time has decreased/ expected to spend - 17%
less time in preparing °

Reduced units - 11%

Doesn't consider teaching time/ time with students . 9%

Among the 107 Clinical Faculty
who perceive new model as worse

Complex/ needs to be simplified I 4%

Class size/ number of students being taught not I 4%
0

considered
Main mentions only

©2017Ipsos Q25.  What about the alternate compensation model for teaching without patient care makes it worse than the current model?




Impact of New Compensation Model on Current

Compensation

Total

PRACTICE TYPE:
Office Based GPs
Facility Based GPs
Specialists
Diagnostics

Blends

TOTAL
% POSITIVE
33% 28% z 35%
B Major positive B Moderately positive B No impact
Moderately negative B Major negative Don't know
39% 26% 37 39%
5% 41% 24% 46%
34% 26% I 36%
32% 36% 32%

13% 46%
O = significantly lower than Total

Q26. What impact, if any, would you expect the new compensation model for teaching without patient care to have on your own

compensation?

©20171psos  BASE:  Rate new compensation model as better or worse (n=289)




Impact of New Compensation Model on Likelihood to
Continue Teaching TOTAL

% MORE
LIKELY
Total LT 52% 22%
B Much more likely B Somewhat more likely ® Neither
PRACTICE TYPE: Somewhat less likely ~ ® Much less likely Don't know
Office Based GPs EYANwiL/A 55% a 24%
Facility Based GPs 32%
Specialists W74 21%
Diagnostics E§AE: {74 23%
Blends 'FZ8 K} 46% M 17%
Q27. And if the new compensation model for teaching without patient care were implemented, would you be...? E
©20171psos  BASE:  Rate new compensation model as better or worse (n=289) 26




COMPENSATION MODEL
-Teaching With Patient Care



Perception of New Compensation Model for Teaching
With Patient Care

Total ) 34% 33% 38%

PRACTICE TYPE: B Much better m Somewhat better m Same as ' Somewhat worse ® Much worse

Office Based GPs K34 43% 30% I

Diagnostics 3% 46% 29% I 49%

Blends [§3 41% 21% 47%
O = significantly higher than Total O = significantly lower than Total

Q28. Compared to the existing compensation model for teaching with patient care, would you describe the alternate model as better,
about the same as, or worse?

Facility Based GPs

Specialists

©2017lpsos BASE:  Involved in instruction while providing patient care (n=997)




Aspects of New Model that Make it Better than Current
Model (coded open-ended responses)

Better reflection of stage of training/ experience of
30%
student
Inline with time spent with students - 24%
Appropriately compensated - 18%

Better reflection of work/ effort spent with students - 12%

Among the 382 Clinical Faculty
who perceive new model as better

Better reflection of all responsibilities l 5%
Considers class size/ number of students being taught I 3%

Less complex/ more clear I 3%

Main mentions only

©20171lpsos Q29.  What about the alternate compensation model for teaching with patient care makes it worse than the current model?




Aspects of New Model that Make it Worse than Current
Model (coded open-ended responses)

Compensation should not be based on stage of learning/
level of student taught

Doesn't consider workload/ amount of effort put into
teaching

Doesn't consider teaching time/ time spent with
students

Compensation should be fairly distributed/ should . oy
receive equal compensation °

Complex/ should be simplified . 7% Among the 289 Clinical Faculty
who perceive new model as worse

Doesn't consider stage of learning I 3%

Clinical teaching decreases productivity in clinical work I 3%

Need to consider quality of teaching/ ability to produce
EZ

uality doctors
9 Y Main mentions only

©20171lpsos Q30.  What about the alternate compensation model for teaching with patient care makes it worse than the current model?




Impact of New Compensation Model on Current
Compensation TOTAL

% POSITIVE
Total £}/ 27% 30% 30%
B Major positive B Moderately positive B No impact
PRACTICE TYPE: Moderately negative ~ ® Major negative Don't know

Office Based GPs V% 49% 23% a

Facility Based GPs

Specialists 20% 30%
32% 32% 32%

Blends 24% 36% E 25%

O = significantly higher than Total O = significantly lower than Total

Q31. Whatimpact, if any, would you expect the new compensation model for teaching with patient care to have on your own
compensation?

Diagnostics

©2017lpsos  BASE:  Rate new compensation model as better or worse (n=671)




Impact of New Compensation Model on Likelihood to
Continue Teaching TOTAL

% MORE
LIKELY
Total [EZA VS 59% 18%
B Much more likely B Somewhat more likely ® Neither
PRACTICE TYPE: Somewhat less likely ~ ® Much less likely Don't know
Office Based GPs I 25% 54% I
Facility Based GPs E}/Axb1/4 59% 15%

Specialists E¥A11}74 60% 14%
Diagnostics 20% 60% 20%

Blends 14% 58% z 16%
O = significantly higher than Total
Q32. And if the new compensation model for teaching with patient care were implemented, would you be...? E
©20171psos  BASE:  Rate new compensation model as better or worse (n=671) 32




TAKING ACTION



Likelihood of Taking Action if Compensation Concerns Not
Addressed

48% of Clinical Faculty are likely to take one of 6 actions
(46% of Clinical Faculty are likely to take one of top 5 actions)

Reduce overall commitment to Faculty of Medicine 31%
Do less bedside teaching 31%

Do fewer lectures 35%

Spend less time on preparation 34%

Resign Clinical Faculty appointment I 51%

Recommend Doctors of BC organize job action M 50%

m Very likley ® Somewhat likely Not very likely = Not at all likely

Q33. This survey asked for your feedback on compensation for clinical teaching. If your concerns about compensation for teaching are
not addressed in the next year, how likely would you be to take any of the following actions? M
34

©20171lpsos  BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034)




Increasing Clinical Workload Impacting Time Available to

Teach Effectively

—_—

67%

Somewhat 24%

No

Among the 492 Clinical
Faculty who are not paid by
Fee for Service

16% Practice Type
Office Based GPs

Base % Yes

n=49 20%

Facility Based GPs n=107 57%

Not applicable 16% Specialists n=223 47%
Diagnostics n=32 53%
Blends n=65 28%

Q34. Do you feel increasing clinical workload under your AP contract is putting pressure on the time you have available to teach

effectively?
©20171Ipsos  BASE: Not paid by fee for service (n=492)




Likelihood of Taking Action if No Action Taken to Protect
Teaching Time

68% of Clinical Faculty are likely to take one of 6 actions
(64% of Clinical Faculty are likely to take one of top 5 actions)

Spend less time on preparation 22%

Do less bedside teaching 23%
Reduce overall commitment to Faculty of Medicine 22%

Resign Clinical Faculty appointment z 43%

Recommend Doctors of BC organize job action %

m Very likley m Somewhat likely Not very likely m Not at all likely

w
~

Q35. If no action is taken to protect teaching time in the next year, how likely would you be to take any of the following actions? E
©20171psos  BASE:  Feel increasing clinical workload is putting pressure on time available to teach effectively (n=331) 36
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Sample Profile

PRACTICE TYPE:

specialist || NG 2%
Office based GP || 18%
Facility based GP [ 14%
Diagnostics [} 4%
Blend [ 12%
other | 2%
PRACTICE LOCATION:
University Academic Campus ||| [ | |G -3
Community Practice/Education Facility or Rural Site ||| G 25%
Affiliated Regional Centre || 17%

other [j 4%

Q2. Which of the following best describes how you currently practice?
Q3. Which of the following best describes where you provide clinical teaching services? E
©2017Ipsos  BASE: All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034) 38




Sample Profile

PAYMENT TYPE:

Fee for service _ 52%
Service contract _ 19%
Salary - 6%
Sessional - 5%
Blended payment _ 14%

DAYS WORK PER WEEK:

s7days [ o
24 days | 5

1 day or less I 2%

Q4. Which of the following best describes how you are currently paid for your clinical work?
Q5. How many days do you work as a physician in a typical week? E
©20171psos BASE:  All Clinical Faculty (n=1,034) 39
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